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8.20 Employment in two major groups, by occupational group, employee type and sex, August 1972 

Major group and 
occupational group 

I 

Accommodation and food services 

Managerial and administrative 
Office supervisory and clerical 
Beverage and food preparation 

and services 
Other 

Amusement and recreational 
services 

Managerial and administrative 
Office supervisory and clerical 
Beverage and food preparation 

and services 
Other 

Employee type and 
Full-time 
Male 

107,659 

12,364 
6,947 

69,676 
18,672 

30,569 

5,974 
3,026 

3,377 
18,192 

Female 

126,945 

4,353 
8,069 

89,628 
24,895 

14,116 

1,343 
3,657 

4,051 
5,065 

sex 

Total 

234,604 

16,717 
15,016 

159,304 
43,567 

44,685 

7.317 
6.683 

7,428 
23,257 

Part-time 
Male 

32,344 

692 
1,630 

23,271 
6.751 

21,044 

1,451 
1,661 

2,785 
15.147 

Female 

54,971 

582 
1,719 

41,482 
11,188 

13,888 

426 
1,664 

4,828 
6,970 

Total 

87,315 

1,274 
3,349 

64,753 
17,939 

34, 932 

1,877 
3,325 

7,613 
22.117 

All employees 
Male 

140,003 

13,056 
8,577 

92,947 
25,423 

51,613 

7,425 
4,687 

6,162 
33,339 

Female 

181,916 

4,935 
9,788 

131,110 
36,083 

28,004 

1,769 
5,321 

8,879 
12,035 

Total 

321,919 

17,991 
18,365 

224,057 
61,506 

79.617 

9,194 
10,008 

15,041 
45,374 

8.21 Average weekly earnings of employees in two major groups, by occupational group, employee type and sex, 
August 1972 (dollars) 

Major group and 
occupational group 

Employee type and sex 
Full-time 

Male Female Total 

Part-t ime 

Male Female Total 

All employees 

Male Female Total 

Accommodation and food services 101.38 144.51 186.88 45.62 43.17 
Managprial and administrative 
Office supervisory and clerical 
Beverajge and food preparation 

and services 
Other 

Amusement 
services 

and recreational 

Managerial and administrative 
Office supervisory and clerical 
Beverage and food preparation 

and services 
Other 

156.93 
108.55 

94.28 
88.45 

165.71 
123.49 

99,31 
103.38 

121.84 147.79 73.85 61.93 
89.90 98.53 52.08 48.03 

44.08 88.50 

68.40 152.53 
50.00 97.82 

65.09 75.27 

114.77 
82.55 

71.48 81.45 
72.51 79.34 

43.03 42.00 
49,92 45.80 

42.39 
47.35 

'.38 108.03 63.83 50.90 

99.88 
76.59 

161.82 78.98 65.20 
110.57 56.87 51.31 

76.56 86.92 
74.62 97.12 

57.44 43.29 
64.32 55.20 

75.86 148.76 
54.09 99.88 

48.46 80.39 
61,45 85.63 

58.48 
63.38 

142.17 
89.68 

81.46 62.15 70.16 
78.22 64.22 70.01 

69.79 86.38 

125.41 144.27 
84.70 91.81 

67.46 
79.73 

8.22 Wages and salaries, by industry and supplementary labour income, 1968-72, and by month 1972 and 1973' 
(million dollars) 

Year and month 

Annua 
1968 
1969 
1970P 
1971P 
1972P 

1972P 
January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September 
October 
November 
December 

1973P 
January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 

Industry 

Agricul
ture 

335 
344 
368 
388 
396 

21.0 
20.8 
23.2 
27.0 
32.3 
38.5 
45.2 
50.8 
45.2 
36.7 
29.7 
25.1 

22.2 
22.0 
24.5 
28.5 
34.2 
40.7 
47.5 

Forestry 

450 
492 
491 
525 
563 

36.5 
39.1 
35.8 
33.0 
41.8 
46.1 
47.8 
55.4 
59.7 
59.3 
59.4 
48.7 

50.6 
51.6 
49.9 
45.1 
56.9 
67.1 
68.4 

Mining 

925 
975 

1,155 
1,234 
1,276 

101.7 
103.3 
105.0 
103.3 
105.0 
106.1 
103.2 
105.0 
107.2 
111.3 
112.0 
112.5 

113.6 
114.9 
116.5 
111.7 
117.1 
121,1 
121,3 

Manufac
turing 

10,157 
11,088 
11,592 
12,426 
13,656 

1.059.5 
1.065.1 
1,085.8 
1.111.I 
1,126.6 
1.150.4 
1,126.6 
1,164.4 
1,195.5 
1,196.2 
1.196.6 
1,178.1 

1.192.1 
1,211.3 
1.230.7 
1,241.6 
1.268.0 
1,311.4 
1,281.9 

Construc
tion 

2,899 
3,243 
3,437 
3,924 
4,147 

280.2 
287.3 
296.7 
321.9 
338.4 
365.1 
381.5 
406.2 
405.5 
393.6 
365.5 
305.3 

299.5 
305.5 
312.8 
332.8 
365.5 
385.9 
403.7 

Trans
portation, 
commu
nication 
and other 
utilities 

4,112 
4,493 
4,883 
5,341 
5,892 

458,5 
464.4 
473.1 
478.5 
487.9 
499,9 
503,0 
503,6 
500.2 
505.1 
507.8 
510.0 

499.3 
504.8 
510.9 
548.1 
553.1 
560.8 
557.4 

Trade 

4,914 
5,550 
6,055 
6,562 
7,404 

570.3 
569.0 
586.2 
597.7 
613.0 
628.1 
616.0 
614.2 
626.4 
645.6 
661.6 
675.4 

648.1 
649.6 
662.1 
681.2 
692.9 
710.1 
701.4 


