8.20 Employment in two major groups, by occupational group, employee type and sex, August 1972

Major group and occupational group	Employee type and sex								
	Full-time			Part-time			All employees		
	Male	Female	Total	Male	Female	Total	Male	Female	Total
Accommodation and food services	107,659	126,945	234,604	32,344	54,971	87,315	140,003	181,916	321,919
Managerial and administrative Office supervisory and clerical Beverage and food preparation	12,364 6,947	4,353 8,069	16,717 15,016	1,630	1,719	1,274 3,349	13,056 8,577	4,935 9,788	17,991 18,365
and services Other	69,676 18,672	89,628 24,895	159,304 43,567	23,271 6,751	41,482 11,188	64,753 17,939	92,947 25,423	131,110 36,083	224,057 61,506
Amusement and recreational services	30,569	14,116	44,685	21,044	13,888	34,932	51,613	28,004	79,617
Managerial and administrative Office supervisory and clerical Beverage and food preparation	5,974 3,026	1,343 3,657	7,317 6,683	1,451	1,664	1,877 3,325	7,425 4,687	1,769 5,321	9,194
and services Other	3,377 18,192	4,051 5,065	7,428 23,257	2,785 15,147	4,828 6,970	7,613 22,117	6,162 33,339	8,879 12,035	15,041 45,374

8.21 Average weekly earnings of employees in two major groups, by occupational group, employee type and sex, August 1972 (dollars)

Major group and occupational group	Employee type and sex								
	Full-time			Part-time			All employees		
	Male	Female	Total	Male	Female	Total	Male	Female	Total
Accommodation and food services	101.38	144.51	186.88	45.62	43.17	44.08	88.50	65.09	75.27
Managerial and administrative Office supervisory and clerical Beverage and food preparation	156.93 108.55	121.84 89.90	147.79 98.53	73.85 52.08	61.93 48.03	68.40 50.00	152.53 97.82	114.77 82.55	142.17 89.68
and services Other	94.28 88.45	71.48 72.51	81.45 79.34	43.03 49.92	42.00 45.80	42.39 47.35	81.46 78.22	62.15 64.22	70.16 70.01
Amusement and recreational services	117.10	88.38	108.03	63.83	50.90	58.69	95.38	69.79	86.38
Managerial and administrative Office supervisory and clerical Beverage and food preparation	165.71 123.49	99.88 76.59	161.82 110.57	78.98 56.87	65.20 51.31	75.86 54.09	148.76 99.88	125.41 84.70	144.27 91.81
and services Other	99.31 103.38	76.56 74.62	86.92 97.12	57.44 64.32	43.29 55.20	48.46 61.45	80.39 85.63	58.48 63.38	67.46 79.73

8.22 Wages and salaries, by industry and supplementary labour income, 1968-72, and by month 1972 and 1973 (million dollars)

Year and month	Industry									
	Agricul- ture	Forestry	Mining	Manufac- turing	Construc- tion	Trans- portation, commu- nication and other utilities	Trade			
Annual 1968 1969 1970P 1971P 1972P	335 344 368 388 396	450 492 491 525 563	925 975 1,155 1,234 1,276	10,157 11,088 11,592 12,426 13,656	2,899 3,243 3,437 3,924 4,147	4,112 4,493 4,883 5,341 5,892	4,914 5,550 6,055 6,562 7,404			
1972P January February March April May June July August September October November December	21.0 20.8 23.2 27.0 32.3 38.5 45.2 50.8 45.2 36.7 29.7	36.5 39.1 35.8 33.0 41.8 46.1 47.8 55.4 59.7 59.3 59.4 48.7	101.7 103.3 105.0 103.3 105.0 106.1 103.2 105.0 107.2 111.3 112.0	1,059.5 1,065.1 1,085.8 1,111.1 1,126.6 1,150.4 1,126.6 1,164.4 1,195.5 1,196.2 1,196.6 1,178.1	280.2 287.3 296.7 321.9 338.4 365.1 381.5 406.2 405.5 393.6 365.5 305.3	458.5 464.4 473.1 478.5 487.9 503.0 503.6 500.2 505.1 507.8 510.0	570.3 569.0 586.2 597.7 613.0 628.1 616.0 614.2 626.4 645.6 661.6 675.4			
1973P January February March April May June July	22.2 22.0 24.5 28.5 34.2 40.7 47.5	50.6 51.6 49.9 45.1 56.9 67.1 68.4	113.6 114.9 116.5 111.7 117.1 121.1 121.3	1,192,1 1,211,3 1,230,7 1,241.6 1,268.0 1,311.4 1,281.9	299.5 305.5 312.8 332.8 365.5 385.9 403.7	499.3 504.8 510.9 548.1 553.1 560.8 557.4	648.1 649.6 662.1 681.2 692.9 710.1 701.4			